

D.A. 6-2-97

FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAY 8 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF FLORIDA

SUPREME COURT CASE NO. 89,124

THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CASE NO. 96-842

ILLINOIS INSURANCE EXCHANGE,
an Illinois Corporation and
BRITAMCO UNDERWRITERS, INC.,
and Illinois Corporation,

Petitioners,

vs .

SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY
a/s/o GAMEL PROPERTIES INC.,
d/b/a CARILLON RESORT and
TIFFANY'S and CARYLANN HOTEL
PROPERTIES, INC. d/b/a CARILLON
RESORT and TIFFANY'S,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CONROY, SIMBERG & GANON, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioners
Venture Corporate Center I
Second Floor
3440 Hollywood Boulevard
Hollywood, Florida 33021
(954) 961-1400 (Broward)
(305) 940-4821 (Dade)

BY: Hinda Klein
HINDA KLEIN, ESQUIRE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
POINTSONAPPEAL	1
I. The Trial and Appellate courts erred in determining that ILLINOIS was obliged to contribute to SCOTTSDALE'S defense costs given that SCOTTSDALE had a separate, independent duty to defend the mutual insured and was therefore not entitled to recover any portion of its defense costs under general subrogation principles as espoused in Continental Casualty Co. v. United Pacific Ins. Co.	2
II. Even if the lower courts did not err in concluding that SCOTTSDALE was entitled to recover a portion of its defense costs expended on behalf of the mutual insured, the courts erred in presuming that SCOTTSDALE was entitled to recover 50% of those costs in light of the fact that SCOTTSDALE'S pro rata share of those costs exceeded ILLINOIS' and in light of the fact that of the five (5) counts contained in the Complaint, only one (1) of those counts was arguably covered under ILLINOIS' policy.	8
111. The Third District Court of Appeal erred in remanding the case to the trial court on the issue of whether SCOTTSDALE was entitled to summary judgment in its favor on coverage: the Record reflects that there is no evidence supporting SCOTTSDALE'S contention that ILLINOIS actually had coverage for the insured's claim and both parties admitted that further discovery was unlikely to unearth any further evidence in support of SCOTTSDALE'S claim.	8
REPLY ARGUMENT	2
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>AIU Insurance Co. v. Block Marina Investment, Inc.</u> , 544 So. 2d 998 (Fla. 1989)	7
<u>Arsonaut Ins. Co. v. Maryland Casualty Co.</u> , 372 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	2, 3, 7, 13
<u>Continental Casualty Co. v. United Pacific Insurance Co.</u> 637 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) (en banc)	1, 2, 3, 7, 13
<u>Harvin v. Kenan</u> , 26 So. 2d 668 (Fla. 1946)	10
<u>Phoenix Ins. Co. v. Florida Farm Bureau Mutual Ins. Co.</u> , 558 So. 2d 1048 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	5, 6
<u>United States Automobile Assoc. v. Hartford Ins. Co.</u> , 468 So. 2d 545 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	5

<u>STATUTES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Florida Statute 627.426	7
Florida Statute 768.125	9, 10

<u>OTHW SOURCES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Black's Law Dictionary</u> 504, 505 (5th ed. 1979)	3, 4
